12-22-2000



Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office



JMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

		gnments gton, D.C. 20231 DEC 1 2000 E	Attorney Docket No. 107344						
	То	the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: P	lease record the attached original document or copy thereof.						
1.	Α.	Name of conveying party(ies): 1) Noriyuki YAMADA 2) Takatchiro UMEDA 3) Hiroshi SUZUKI	2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ics): BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA 15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO. MIZUHO-KU. NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN, 467-8561 JAPAN						
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a tached?							
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ☑ No						
	\boxtimes	Assignment							
		Security Agreement							
		Other							
	B.	Execution Date: 1) signed September 18, 2000, 2) and 3) signed September 14, 2000							
4.	Α.	If this document is being filed together with a new app	lication, the execution date of the application is:						
	В.	Patent Application No.(s) 09/662, 30	C. Patent No.(s)						
	 A∃ditional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No								
5.		me and address of party to whom correspondence ecrning document should be mailed	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1						
	Na	ume: James A. Olitf	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00						
			B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>114575</u>)						
	Ac	ddress: Of IFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
9.	To .	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
		nes A. Offif: Registration No. 27,075	Date: <u>December 11, 2000</u>						
	$\Gamma_{\rm C}$ all number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2								

12/21/2000 GTON11 00000152 09662730

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 011353 FRAME: 0071

ASSIGNMENT

		(1	Noriyuki YA	MADA		(5)			
(1-8)	Insert Name(s)	(2)	Takaichiro U	MEDA		(6)			
	of inventor(s)	(3:	Hiroshi SUZ	UKI					
		(4				(8)			
		of the	In conside	ration of the sui	m of one dollar (\$1	.00) and other a and hereby o		nsiderations paid to each	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER	KOGYO KAB	USHIKI KAISHA	A _			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Nacsh	o-cho, Mezuho	ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, 467-8561 Japan				
		ın 35 l divisio	U.S.C. §100. in onal, continuat	the invention, a on, substitute.	nd in all applicatio	ns for patent in ication(s),and	ncluding any and all pro d all Letters Patent, e	es of America as define visional, non-provisiona xtensions, reissues and	
(11)	Insert	(**)					SELECTS NOZZLE	ROW	
	Identification such as Title, Case						ATING MEMBER		
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	·	ney Docket No						
(12)	Insert Date of	for wh	iich the unders	gned has mave) executed an app	lication for pat	ent in the United States	s of America	
(12)	Signing of Application	(12:	onS	:ptember	14, 2000,	Septembe	er 18, 2000		
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13-	U.S. applica	ion Seriai Numi	ber	09/662,7			
	filed applications	filed		The second secon					
application as the Association or continuous provision grant of a resulting entire interest.	1) The undersigned agree(s) as for the invention, and any ssignees may deem necessar (2) The undersigned agree(s) uation or division thereof, or a in obtaining evidence and goin (3) The undersigned agree(s) as of the International Convent (4) The undersigned agree(s) a valid United States patent to (5) The undersigned hereby from said application(s) to the erest herein assigned, and that (6) The undersigned hereby (c) or desirable in order to com	patent(sy. I to exect any patent (sy. I to exect any patent (sy.) I to exect any patent (sy.) I to perform (sy.) I to part (sy.)	s) issuing there rute all papers in the reissue and with such in ecute all paper Protection of Incormal affirmations and requising and requising and segments as they have in the firm of OLI	ecessary in corapplication; base terference. and documentustrial Property ive acts which less to entire entire entire entire entire executed, and executed, and executed, and executed, and executed, and executed.	execute separate a nection with any in ed thereon, for the its and perform are or similar agreem may be necessary missioner of Pater ire interest, and he d will not execute.	assignments in nterference who invention, and ny act which ments. I to obtain, ma nots to issue are rereby covenant any agreementert on this ass	n connection with such iich may be declared co d to cooperate with the nay be necessary in co- tintain or confirm by rei ny and all Letters Pate ts that he has (they haw its in conflict herewith, ignment any further ide	applications and patents incerning any applications a Assignee in every war connection with claims of a superior reexamination at the United States (e) full right to convey the entification which may be	
	In witness whereof, execute	d by th	e undersigned	on the date(s)	opposite the un	dersigned na	me(s).		
Date	Lep. 18 Zucc		Na	ne of Inventor	Noriyuki YAM	ziyuhi	iyamada	(SEAL	
Date	15-1, 11.		Na	me of Inventor	Takaichiro UMI	alchero	Gnoda Luzuki	(SEAL	
Date	dep. 14, 2000		Na	me of Inv∉ntor	Hiroshi SUZUK	ioshi'	Luzuki	(SEAL	
Date			Na	me of Inv∈ntor				(SE AL	
Date			Na	me of Inventor				(SEAL	
Date			Na.	me of Inventor				(SEAL	

PATENT REEL: 011353 FRAME: 0072

RECORDED: 12/11/2000